

## DeKalb County Government

## Legislation Details

| File #:       | 2023-0992  | Version: 1 |  | Name:         |                        |  |  |
|---------------|--|------------|--|---------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Туре:         | Resolution   |            |  | Status:       | Action                 |  |  |
| File created: | 8/8/2023   |            |  | In control:   | Board of Commissioners |  |  |
| On agenda:    | 8/22/2023  |            |  | Final action: | 8/24/2023              |  |  |
| Title:        | Commission District(s): All Commission Districts<br>Intergovernmental Agreement for distribution of special purpose local option sales tax ("SPLOST II")<br>proceeds and Resolution to call for an election to approve the continued imposition of an equalized<br>homestead options sales use tax ("EHOST") and reimposition of a SPLOST. |            |  |               |                        |  |  |

## Indexes:

## Attachments: 1. SPLOST II IGA - Draft 8.8.23clean, 2. SPLOST II Resolution 8.8.23clean

| Date      | Ver. | Action By              | Action                       | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------|------------------------------|--------|
| 8/24/2023 | 1    | Special Called Meeting |                              |        |
| 8/22/2023 | 1    | Board of Commissioners | taken off table              | Pass   |
| 8/22/2023 | 1    | Board of Commissioners | deferred                     | Pass   |
| 8/22/2023 | 1    | Board of Commissioners | tabled                       | Pass   |
| 8/8/2023  | 1    | Board of Commissioners | deferred to the next meeting | Pass   |